
Gold
Silver
Bronze

Force PCC/Mayor Candidate Name(* incumbent) Candidate Link
Mark Shelford * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/avon-and-somerset/mark-shelford-2/ 

Benet Allen https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/avon-and-somerset/benet-allen-2/ 

Katy Grant https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/avon-and-somerset/katy-grant-2/ 

Clare Moody https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/avon-and-somerset/clare-moody-2/ 

Festus Akinbusoye * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/bedfordshire/festus-akinbusoye-2/ 

Waheed Akbar https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/bedfordshire/waheed-akbar-2/ 

Jasbir Singh Parmar https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/bedfordshire/jasbir-singh-parmar-2/

John Tizard https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/bedfordshire/john-tizard-2/

Darryl Preston * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/cambridgeshire/darryl-preston-2/ 

Edna Murphy https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/cambridgeshire/edna-murphy-2/

Anna Smith https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/cambridgeshire/anna-smith-2/

John Dwyer * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/cheshire/john-dwyer-2/

Paul Michael Duffy https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/cheshire/paul-michael-duffy-2/

Dan Price https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/cheshire/dan-price-2/

Steve Turner * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/cleveland/steve-turner-2/

Matt Storey https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/cleveland/matt-storey-2/

David Allen https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/cumbria/david-allen-2/ 

Mike Johnson https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/cumbria/mike-johnson-2/

Adrian Waite https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/cumbria/adrian-waite-2/

Angelique Foster * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/derbyshire/angelique-foster-2/

Russell Armstrong https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/derbyshire/russell-armstrong-2/

David Martin Hancock https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/derbyshire/david-martin-hancock-2/

Nicolle Sibusiso Ndiweni https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/derbyshire/nicolle-sibusiso-ndiweni-2/

Alison Hernandez * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/devon-and-cornwall/alison-hernandez-2/ 

Steve Lodge https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/devon-and-cornwall/steve-lodge-2/

Daniel John Steel https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/devon-and-cornwall/daniel-john-steel-2/
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Force PCC/Mayor Candidate Name(* incumbent) Candidate Link
David John Sidwick * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/dorset/david-john-sidwick-2/ 

Howard Richard Legg https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/dorset/howard-richard-legg-2/

David Stokes https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/dorset/david-stokes-2/

Marianne Storey https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/dorset/marianne-storey-2/

Joy Allen * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/durham/joy-allen-2/

Nigel Frederick Boddy https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/durham/nigel-frederick-boddy-2/

Robert Potts https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/durham/robert-potts-2/

Dafydd Llywelyn * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/dyfed-powys/dafydd-llywelyn-2/

Justin Griffiths https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/dyfed-powys/justin-griffiths-2/

Ian Harrison https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/dyfed-powys/ian-harrison-2/

Philippa Ann Thompson https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/dyfed-powys/philippa-ann-thompson-2/

Roger Charles Hirst * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/essex/roger-charles-hirst-2/ 

Adam Daniel Fox https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/essex/adam-daniel-fox-2/

Kieron Anthony Franks https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/essex/kieron-anthony-franks-2/

Robin Charles William Tilbrook https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/essex/robin-charles-william-tilbrook-2/

Chris Nelson * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/gloucestershire/chris-nelson-2/

Matthew James Randolph https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/gloucestershire/matthew-james-randolph-2/

Ashley Smith https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/gloucestershire/ashley-smith-2/

Martin John Surl https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/gloucestershire/martin-john-surl-2/

Andy Burnham * https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/1290/andy-burnham

Jake Austin https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/35462/jake-austin

Dan Barker https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/100206/dan-barker 

Nick Buckley https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/35689/nick-buckley 

Laura Evans https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/34872/laura-evans

Hannah Spencer https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/100456/hannah-spencer 

Donna Cushing https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/gwent/donna-cushing-2/

Mike Hamilton https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/gwent/mike-hamilton-2/

Hannah Jarvis https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/gwent/hannah-jarvis-2/

Jane Helen Mudd https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/gwent/jane-helen-mudd-2/
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Force PCC/Mayor Candidate Name(* incumbent) Candidate Link
Donna Jones * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/hampshire/donna-jones-2/

Prad Bains https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/hampshire/prad-bains-2/

Don Jerrard https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/hampshire/don-jerrard-2/

Becky Williams https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/hampshire/becky-williams-2/

Jonathan Ash-Edwards https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/hertfordshire/jonathan-ash-edwards-2/

Matt Fisher https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/hertfordshire/matt-fisher/

Tom Plater https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/hertfordshire/matt-fisher/

Sean Pendergast https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/hertfordshire/sean-prendergast/

Jonathan Evison * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/humberside/jonathan-evison-2/

Bob Morgan https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/humberside/bob-morgan-2/

Simon O'Rourke https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/humberside/simon-orourke-2/

Matthew Richard Scott * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/kent/matthew-richard-scott-2/ 

Graham David Colley https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/kent/graham-david-colley/

Lenny Rolles https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/kent/lenny-rolles-2/

Andrew Snowden * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/lancashire/andrew-snowden-2/

Neil Darby https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/lancashire/neil-darby-2/

Clive Grunshaw https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/lancashire/clive-grunshaw-2/

Rupert Oliver Matthews * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/leicestershire/rupert-oliver-matthews-2/ 

Fizza Askari https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/leicestershire/fizza-askari-2/

Aasiya Bora https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/leicestershire/aasiya-bora-2/

Rory Palmer https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/leicestershire/rory-palmer-2/

Ian Robert Sharpe https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/leicestershire/ian-robert-sharpe-2/

Marc Jones * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/lincolnshire/marc-jones-2/

David Dickason https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/lincolnshire/david-dickason-2/

Peter Anthony Escreet https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/lincolnshire/peter-anthony-escreet-2/

Mike Horder https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/lincolnshire/mike-horder-2/

Lesley Anne Rollings https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/lincolnshire/lesley-anne-rollings-2/
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Force PCC/Mayor Candidate Name(* incumbent) Candidate Link
Sadiq Khan * https://www.londonelects.org.uk/im-voter/candidates/mayoral-candidates/sadiq-khan

Femy Amin https://www.londonelects.org.uk/im-voter/candidates/mayoral-candidates/femy-amin

Count Binface https://www.londonelects.org.uk/im-voter/candidates/mayoral-candidates/count-binface 

Rob Blackie https://www.londonelects.org.uk/im-voter/candidates/mayoral-candidates/rob-blackie

Natalie Campbell https://www.londonelects.org.uk/im-voter/candidates/mayoral-candidates/natalie-campbell

Howard Cox https://www.londonelects.org.uk/im-voter/candidates/mayoral-candidates/howard-cox

Amy Gallagher https://www.londonelects.org.uk/im-voter/candidates/mayoral-candidates/amy-gallagher

Zoe Garbett https://www.londonelects.org.uk/im-voter/candidates/mayoral-candidates/zoe-garbett

Tarun Ghulati https://www.londonelects.org.uk/im-voter/candidates/mayoral-candidates/tarun-ghulati

Susan Hall https://www.londonelects.org.uk/im-voter/candidates/mayoral-candidates/susan-hall

Andreas Michli https://www.londonelects.org.uk/im-voter/candidates/mayoral-candidates/andreas-michli

Brian Rose https://www.londonelects.org.uk/im-voter/candidates/mayoral-candidates/brian-rose

Nick Scanlon https://www.londonelects.org.uk/im-voter/candidates/mayoral-candidates/nick-scanlon

Emily Spurrell * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/merseyside/emily-spurrell-2/

Christopher David Carubia https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/merseyside/christopher-david-carubia-2/

Amanda Onwuemene https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/merseyside/amanda-onwuemene-2/

Bob Teesdale https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/merseyside/bob-teesdale-2/

Giles Rackley Orpen-Smellie * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/norfolk/giles-rackley-orpen-smellie-2/ 

John Peter Crofts https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/norfolk/john-peter-crofts-2/

Martin Kenneth Albert Schmierer https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/norfolk/martin-kenneth-albert-schmierer-2/

Sarah Taylor https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/norfolk/sarah-taylor-2/

Andy Dunbobbin * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/north-wales/andy-dunbobbin-2/

Ann Griffith https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/north-wales/ann-griffith-4/

Brian Jones https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/north-wales/brian-jones-4/

Richard Marbrow https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/north-wales/richard-marbrow-2/

Felicity Clare Cunliffe-Lister https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/89741/felicity-clare-cunliffe-lister

Keane Charles Duncan https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/29749/keane-charles-duncan

Kevin Foster https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/55114/kevin-foster

Paul Haslam https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/30620/paul-haslam

David Skaith https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/101759/david-skaith

Keith Graham Tordoff https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/72741/keith-graham-tordoff
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Force PCC/Mayor Candidate Name(* incumbent) Candidate Link
Martyn Anthony Emberson https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/northamptonshire/martyn-anthony-emberson-2/

Ana Savage Gunn https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/northamptonshire/ana-savage-gunn-2/

Danielle Stone https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/northamptonshire/danielle-stone-2/

John Christopher Appleby https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/northumbria/john-christopher-appleby-2/

Susan Elizabeth Dungworth https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/northumbria/susan-elizabeth-dungworth-2/

Ros Munro https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/northumbria/ros-munro-2/

Mustaque Rahman https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/northumbria/mustaque-rahman-2/

Caroline Elizabeth Henry * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/nottinghamshire/caroline-elizabeth-henry-2/

Gary Anthony Godden https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/nottinghamshire/gary-anthony-godden-2/

David Watts https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/nottinghamshire/david-watts-2/

Sam Bennett https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/south-wales/sam-bennett/

George Carroll https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/south-wales/george-carroll-3/

Dennis Clarke https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/south-wales/dennis-clarke-2/

Emma Wools https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/south-wales/emma-wools-2/

Nick Allen https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/23164/nick-allen

David Bettney https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/72096/david-bettney

Oliver James Coppard https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/4420/oliver-james-coppard

Douglas Johnson https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/12249/douglas-johnson

Hannah Kitching https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/35931/hannah-kitching

Ben Adams * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/staffordshire/ben-adams-2/

Alec Sandiford https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/staffordshire/alec-sandiford-2/

Alastair Watson https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/staffordshire/alastair-watson-2/

Tim Passmore * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/suffolk/tim-passmore-2/

James Sandbach https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/suffolk/james-sandbach-2/

Rachel Smith-Lyte https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/suffolk/rachel-smith-lyte-2/

Robin Wales https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/suffolk/robin-wales-2/

Lisa Townsend * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/surrey/lisa-townsend-2/

Kate Chinn https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/surrey/kate-chinn-2/

Alex Foy Coley https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/surrey/alex-foy-coley-2/

Paul Kennedy https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/surrey/paul-kennedy-2/

Surrey

Northamptonshire

Northumbria

Nottinghamshire

South Wales

South Yorkshire

Staffordshire

Suffolk

PCC

PCC

PCC

Mayor

PCC

PCC

PCC

PCC



Force PCC/Mayor Candidate Name(* incumbent) Candidate Link
Katy Bourne * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/sussex/katy-bourne-2/

Jamie Bennett https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/sussex/jamie-bennett-2/

Jonathan Christopher Kent https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/sussex/jonathan-christopher-kent-2/

Paul Adrian Richards https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/sussex/paul-adrian-richards-2/

Matthew Barber * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/thames-valley/matthew-barber-2/

Tim Bearder https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/thames-valley/tim-bearder-2/

Russell Douglas Fowler https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/thames-valley/russell-douglas-fowler-2/

Ben Holden-Crowther https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/thames-valley/ben-holden-crowther-2/

Tim Starkey https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/thames-valley/tim-starkey-2/

Philip Stanley Seccombe * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/warwickshire/philip-stanley-seccombe-2/

Richard Dickson https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/warwickshire/richard-dickson-2/

Sarah Yvonne Elizabeth Feeney https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/warwickshire/sarah-yvonne-elizabeth-feeney-2/

John-Paul Campion * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/west-mercia/john-paul-campion-2/

Henry Malcolm Thomas Curteis https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/west-mercia/henry-malcolm-thomas-curteis-2/

Julian David Geoffrey Dean https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/west-mercia/julian-david-geoffrey-dean-2/

Sarah Philippa Jane Murray https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/west-mercia/sarah-philippa-jane-murray-2/

Richard Andrew Overton https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/west-mercia/richard-andrew-overton-2/

Simon John Foster * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/west-midlands/simon-john-foster-2/

Tom Byrne https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/west-midlands/tom-byrne-2/

Tracy Brabin * https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/34125/tracy-brabin

Dr Bob Buxton https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/5691/bob-buxton

Andrew Cooper https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/2182/andrew-varah-cooper

Arnold Craven https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/109184/arnold-craven

Stewart Golton https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/165/stewart-golton

Jonathan Tilt https://whocanivotefor.co.uk/person/75217/jonathan-tilt

Philip Wilkinson * https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/wiltshire/philip-wilkinson-2/

Stanka Adamcova https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/wiltshire/stanka-adamcova-2/

Alan Hagger https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/wiltshire/alan-hagger-2/

Mike Rees https://choosemypcc.org.uk/candidates/wiltshire/mike-rees-2/

PCC

Sussex

Thames Valley

Warwickshire

West Mercia

Wiltshire PCC

Mayor

PCC

PCC

West Midlands

West Yorkshire

PCC

PCC


